Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-08-162 RESOLUTION APPOINTING K9 OFFICER DEDR

WHEREAS, with funds collected through the Drug Enforcement Demand Reduction project, the Borough of Highlands Police Department was able to create a K9 Unit; and

WHEREAS, Officer Matthew Chesek and his partner DEDR have successfully trained for three months at Narcotics Detection Scent School; and

WHEREAS, Officer Chesek and **DEDR** continue to train with the Port Authority to help the Highlands Police Department fight drug crime within the Borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that it does hereby appoint DEDR as K9 Officer DEDR and introduces to the citizens of the Borough of Highlands Officer Matthew Chesek and K9 Officer DEDR.

Seconded by Mr. Caizza and adopted on the following roll call vote:

on September 3, 2008.

ROLL CAL	L:	
AYES:	Mrs. Burton, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mr. Nolan, Mayor Little	
NAYES:	None	
ABSENT:	None	
ABSTAIN:	None	
Date: Septe	mber 3, 2008	
		NINA LIGHT FLANNERY
		Borough Clerk
I,		, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a
true copy of t	he Resolution	adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands